
GOVT OF ASSAM 

DIRECTORATE OF AGRICUILTURE 
ASSAM, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

No. Agri/Engg/4637/RIDF(CE)/Ptl/2019-20/209 Dated 31/10/2022 

CORRIGENDUM 
The Following partial modification is made in the notification no. Agri/Engg/4637/RIDF(CE)/Ptl/2019-20/204 

Dated. 28/10/2022, regarding engagement of Junior Engineer to assist for implementation RIDF Projects 

under Agriculture Department. 

| SI. no. Particulars 

Annexure-I, SI. no.30 

No. of Contractual Junior Enginer at Directorate of Agriculture, 
Khanapara - 3 nos, may read as NIL. 

Sd/ 
Director of Agriculture 

Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 

Dated 31/10/2022 Memo No. Agri/Engg/4637/RIDF(CE/Ptl/2019-20/209-A 
Copy to:- 

Th 
2 The EE (W/M) & N.O. RIDF for information and necessary action. 

3. The Asstt. Director of Agriculture (Information), Khanapara, Ghy-22 for information and necessary 

JDA concern.... ***********'*''***' ...for information. 
. 

action. 

4. The Executivee Engineer(Agri)/Assistant Executive Engineer(Agri).... .All 
information and necessary action. 

5. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary & APC, to the Govt. of Assam, for kind appraisal and information 

to the Additional Chief Secretary & APC. 

-Sd/- ma 
Director of Agriculture 

Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 

app 

re, A 

ati-2 







{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

